
Academic Calendar 2023-2024 and Academic Deadlines 2023-2024  (Aug 8, 2023) 

For GCU@Rowan College of South Jersey - Cumberland Campus Program Courses Only 

NOTE:  GCU courses that are part of the GCU@Rowan College of South Jersey - Cumberland Campus 

program follow the Rowan College of South Jersey - Cumberland Campus Academic Calendar but follow 

GCU policies regarding add/drop/withdraw/grading.  The relevant dates for GCU@Rowan College of 

South Jersey - Cumberland Campus program courses are listed below.   

 

Students taking any courses through GCU that are NOT part of the GCU@Rowan College of South 

Jersey - Cumberland Campus program (e.g., an elective online holistic health course) will be following 

the Georgian Court University academic calendar and academic deadlines posted at 

http://georgian.edu/academics/registrar/important-dates/ .  Note that 

start/end/add/drop/withdraw/holiday/grading dates are different for GCU@Rowan College of South 

Jersey - Cumberland Campus program courses vs. courses that are NOT part of the GCU@Rowan 

College of South Jersey - Cumberland Campus program. 

 

Fall 2023 Semester 

Semester Begins       Tue, Sep 5 

GCU Convocation Ceremony 2:30pm in Lakewood    Thu, Sep 7 

Last Day to Drop/Add        Mon, Sep 18 

GCU Mercy Day Mass 2pm in Lakewood         Thu, Sep 21 

College Holiday (no classes, RCSJ-CUMB. closed)   Mon, Oct 9 

No Classes before 4pm (Development Day for RCSJ-CUMB.)  Wed, Oct 18 

Last Day to Withdraw from a Course (W grade)    Tue, Nov 14 

Thanksgiving Holiday Break (no classes, RCSJ-CUMB. closed)  Wed 4pm-Sun, Nov 22-26 

Final Assessments       Sat-Fri, Dec 9-15 

Non-Incomplete Grades Due From Faculty Members   Tue, Jan 2 

Incomplete Grades Due       Fri, Jan 26 

 

 

Spring 2024 Semester 

Classes Begin        Tue, Jan 16 

Last Day to Drop/Add        Mon, Jan 29 

GCU Mass of the Holy Spirit 2pm in Lakewood    Tue, Feb 13 

Presidents' Day Holiday (no classes, RCSJ-CUMB. closed)  Mon, Feb 19 

Spring Break and College Holiday (no classes)    Sun-Fri, Mar 10–15 

GCU Critical Concerns Week in Lakewood    Mon-Thu, Mar 18-21 

College Holiday (no classes, RCSJ-CUMB. closed)   Fri-Mon, Mar 29-Apr 1 

Last Day to Withdraw from a Course (W grade)    Fri, Apr 5 

Final Assessments       Fri-Thu, Apr 26–May 2 

RCSJ-CUMB’s Commencement Ceremony at RCSJ-CUMB  Thu, May 9 

GCU Bacc. Mass, Commencement Ceremony, Reception in Lakewood  Thu, May 9   

Non-Incomplete Grades Due From Faculty Members   Fri, May 17 

Incomplete Grades Due       Fri, Jun 7 

 

 

http://georgian.edu/academics/registrar/important-dates/

